

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 34 of 2019

Divisional Manager, The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. **Versus** Smt. Indra Bai & Other

06/3/2019	Shri Raj Awasthi, Advocate for the appellant. Heard on admission. Appeal being arguable on merit is admitted for hearing. Issue notice to the respondents on payment of PF within seven days. Notice be made returnable within four weeks. Also heard on IA No. 01, application for exemption from filing certified copy of order passed under Section 170 of the Motor Vehicle Act. Upon due consideration, the application is allowed. Heard on IA No. 02/2019, application for grant of stay. Having regard to the facts & circumstances of the case, it is directed that execution of the impugned award dated 29.08.2018, passed by the Additional Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, (FTC) Dhamtari in Claim Case No. 120/2016, shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing subject to deposit of 75% of the awarded amount by the appellant before the concerned Tribunal within a period of one month from today. It is made clear that this order shall not come in the way of disbursement of the amount deposited by the appellant to the claimants as per their entitlement by the Tribunal.

Call for the record of the concerned Tribunal.

List this case after four weeks.

Sd/-

(Gautam Chourdiya)
Judge

amita