

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

MAC No. 34 of 2019

Divisional Manager The Oriental Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Smt. Indra Bai

20.04.2023	Mr. Raj Awasthi, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Kunal Das, Advocate for respondents. Mr. Kunal Das, learned counsel for respondents submits that he is appearing for respondents No. 1 and 2/claimants only and not for respondents No. 3 and 4 i.e. driver and owner of the offending vehicle. He further submits that by mistake, he has filed <i>Vakalatnama</i> on behalf of respondents No. 3 and 4 and prays for two weeks time to file appropriate application. Time, as prayed for, is granted. List this case after two weeks. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till further orders. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Yogesh	