



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 34 of 2019

DIVISIONAL MANAGER THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED

versus

SMT. INDRA BAI & ORS

Order on Board

19/09/2025	None appeared for the appellant/Insurance Company. Mr. Kunal Das, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2/Claimants. None for other respondents. It is informed that Mr. Raj Awasthi, Advocate, who appears on behalf of the Insurance Company, is on adjustment. Post this appeal after one week. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge